

2024 CAMPER AGREEMENT (AGES 5+)

I agree to follow these rules while participating in Twilight Park Day Camp activities:

- Treat everyone and their property with **respect and kindness**, including:
 - o all plant life, animal life, and natural features in and around the park.
 - o all the properties of Twilight Park and the camp.
- Show I am a **responsible** Twilight Park Camper, by:
 - o Using positive supportive language (no bad language).
 - o Showing good sportsmanship and concern for the other team.
 - o No teasing, pranks, or bullying of any kind.
 - Not bringing any potential weapons or dangerous items to camp, and telling a counselor immediately if I see any.
- Help my Counselors provide a safe and fun program, by:
 - o following all their directions.
 - o staying with my group, and staying away from areas that are off limits.
 - o telling them if I see something unsafe, or seeing someone do something unsafe.
- Take care of my own **safety and health**, by:
 - o telling my Counselors if I feel sick, or if I am not comfortable with something that happened.
 - o practicing good personal hygiene.

I understand that I could be removed from the camp program for any of the following:

- Fighting, stealing, destroying property, using bad language or gestures.
- Being involved in pranks, hazing, or bullying.
- Failing to obey or be respectful to any or all staff members and volunteers.
- Wandering away from my group.
- Doing anything that is seen as unsafe to me or others.

I have heard/read and thought about all of these points, and agree to follow this agreement during my time at Twilight Park Day Camp. I understand that I may be removed from camp if I do not follow these rules, and do anything detrimental to myself, other individuals, or the overall camp.

Camper Name:	Signature:	
Group:	Date:	